Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Dec 21 - Dec 27, 2015

Incident No.

2015-002206

2015-002207

2015-002208

2015-002212

2015-002209

2015-002210

2015-002211

2015-002213

Reported
Date

12/21/2015
11:09 AM

12/21/2015
03:33 PM

12/21/2015
10:39 PM

12/22/2015
12:22 AM

12/22/2015
07:02 AM

12/22/2015
09:20 AM

12/22/2015
02:17 PM

12/23/2015
08:45 AM

Building Name

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

PARKING LOT EE -
ATKINSON COLLEGE
MEDICAL

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

VARI HALL

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

IAN MAC BLVD and
FOUNDERS RD

Category

Fire (Actual)

Mental Health Act

Disorderly Behaviour

Information

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under $5000

Motor Vehicle Incident

Subcategory

Unintentional

Community Member

Fighting

General
Complaint\Concern

Malfunction

Injury

Private Property

Fail to Remain

Incident Summary

Security, Toronto Fire and Toronto
Police responded to a report of
smoke emanating from a sixth floor
apartment. The cause of the smoke
was determined to be a cooking
related fire due to a pot left
unattended on a stove. Housing
Services was notified.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report that a
community member demonstrated
concerning behaviour during a
meeting with a community member.
Toronto Police transported the
individual to hospital for medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that two
individuals had been involved in a
consensual fight in the parking lot.
Toronto Police identified both males
as non-community members. EMS
transported one individual to hospital
and the other male was directed to
leave campus.

Security received a concerning email
message from a non-community
member.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security, Toronto Fire, Toronto
Police and EMS responded to a
report that a work related injury had
occurred in a mechanical room. A
community member sustained
thermal burns during steam pipe
maintenance. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care. The Ministry of Labour
was notified by Toronto Police.

Complainant reported that the fuel
filler cap on his vehicle had been
tampered with while the vehicle was
parked in the lot.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of a single
vehicle collision at the intersection of
Founders Road and lan MacDonald
Blvd. A vehicle mounted the curb
and came to rest on the centre of the
traffic circle. The driver then fled on
foot. There were no injuries.

A tow truck attended and removed
the vehicle which had sustained
significant damage.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Building Name Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2015-002214

2015-002215

2015-002216

2015-002217

12/23/2015
11:10 AM

12/23/2015
01:17 PM

12/25/2015
03:13 AM

12/25/2015
09:32 AM

FOUNDERS Fire Alarm
RESIDENCE

VANIER LANE Mental Health Act

STUDENT CENTRE - Trespass to Property
UNDERGROUND Act

340 ASSINIBOINE Fire Alarm
ROAD RESIDENCE

Contractor\Const.

Non-Community
Member

Community Member

Malicious Activation

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be unintentional
activation during system
maintenance.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of an elderly
male found lying on the sidewalk
near Vanier Lane. The male was
intoxicated and he told Police that he
wanted to hurt himself. Toronto
Police identified the individual as a
non-community member and
transported him to hospital for further
medical care.

Security responded to an intrusion
alarm. An employee was located
inside the premises without
authorization. The individual was
identified and trespassed for the
remainder of day.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be the
malicious activation of a pull station.
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Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour
Emergency Medical
Fire (Actual)

Fire Alarm

Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000

Motor Vehicle Incident
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