## Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Dec 21 - Dec 27, 2015

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-002206	12/21/2015 11:09 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire (Actual)	Unintentional	Security, Toronto Fire and Toronto Police responded to a report of smoke emanating from a sixth floor apartment. The cause of the smoke was determined to be a cooking related fire due to a pot left unattended on a stove. Housing Services was notified.
2015-002207	12/21/2015 03:33 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a community member demonstrated concerning behaviour during a meeting with a community member. Toronto Police transported the individual to hospital for medical care
2015-002208	12/21/2015 10:39 PM	PARKING LOT EE - ATKINSON COLLEGE MEDICAL	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that two individuals had been involved in a consensual fight in the parking lot. Toronto Police identified both males as non-community members. EMS transported one individual to hospital and the other male was directed to leave campus.
2015-002212	12/22/2015 12:22 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security received a concerning email message from a non-community member.
2015-002209	12/22/2015 07:02 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-002210	12/22/2015 09:20 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security, Toronto Fire, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a work related injury had occurred in a mechanical room. A community member sustained thermal burns during steam pipe maintenance. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care. The Ministry of Labour was notified by Toronto Police.
2015-002211	12/22/2015 02:17 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported that the fuel filler cap on his vehicle had been tampered with while the vehicle was parked in the lot.
2015-002213	12/23/2015 08:45 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and FOUNDERS RD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a single vehicle collision at the intersection of Founders Road and Ian MacDonald Blvd. A vehicle mounted the curb and came to rest on the centre of the traffic circle. The driver then fled on foot. There were no injuries. A tow truck attended and removed the vehicle which had sustained significant damage.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-002214	12/23/2015 11:10 AM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be unintentional activation during system maintenance.
2015-002215	12/23/2015 01:17 PM	VANIER LANE	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an elderly male found lying on the sidewalk near Vanier Lane. The male was intoxicated and he told Police that he wanted to hurt himself. Toronto Police identified the individual as a non-community member and transported him to hospital for further medical care.
2015-002216	12/25/2015 03:13 AM	STUDENT CENTRE - UNDERGROUND	Trespass to Property Act	Community Member	Security responded to an intrusion alarm. An employee was located inside the premises without authorization. The individual was identified and trespassed for the remainder of day.
2015-002217	12/25/2015 09:32 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.

## **Incident Category Summary**

Disorderly Behaviour	1	
Emergency Medical	1	
Fire (Actual)	1	
Fire Alarm	3	
Information	1	
Mental Health Act	2	
Mischief, Under \$5000	1	
Motor Vehicle Incident	1	
Trespass to Property Act	1	
Total Incidents Reported	12	

Printed: 1/5/2016 11:16:06 AM

